AWWA DUCTILE IRON PIPE – GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC
®
  IS AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY
®  REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC  –  ©  COPYRIGHT 2005 VICTAULIC  –  PRINTED IN U.S.A. – SKU #WCAS-6DFKTQ 1119 REV H
23.06
United States • Phone: 1-800-PICK-VIC (1-800-742-5842) • Fax: 610-250-8817 • e-mail: pickvic@victaulic.com
Canada • Phone: 905-884-7444 • Fax: 905-884-9774 • e-mail: viccanada@victaulic.com

(80 - 100 mm)
Operator
Plug Valve Numbering System for Series 365 & Series 366
P - 080 - 7 -1 1 1 71
Type
Pressure
Rating Body Material Plug Coating Seat Operator
P 030
040
060
080
100
120
140
160
180
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
12"
14"
16"
18"
1 - 175/150 psi
standard (1) (2)
7 - 175/150 psi
full bi-direc-
tional (2)
9 - Special (3)
1 - Iron with ductile Iron
ends
2 - Iron with IPS ends (5)
3 - Coated iron with
ductile iron ends (3)
4 - Coated iron with
IPS ends (5)
7 - Glass lined with ductile
iron ends
8 - Glass lined with IPS
ends (5)
9 - Special (3)
1 - Nitrile-"T"
2 - EPDM-"E"
3 - Fluoroelastomer-
"O"
4 - Neoprene-"V"
9 - Special (3)
1 - Nickel
7 - Glass Lined/
Nickel Seat
9 - Special (3)
(1) 3 - 12" valves are 175 psi, 14" and larger valves are 150 psi
(2) 3 - 6" valves are full bi-directional as standard. Code “7” must be used for full bi-directional valves 8" and larger.
(3) Details must be supplied with order.
(4) Details of operator must be supplied with order.
(5) Iron body valves with IPS ends are Series 366 (14, 16 and 18" only).
(6) 3, 4 and 6" only.
(7) Handwheel must be ordered.
Size
Act.
In.
Fig.
No.
00 - Bare
01 - 2" Square Nut Only
10 - Std. Handle (6)
11 - Std. Handle with memory stop (6)
70 - AWWA std. gear operator with hand-
       wheel, Model
71 -Model MV (7)
73 -Model MA (7)